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Date Meeting / Event  Location 

Wednesday, 1 November Meetings with supervised entities Frankfurt a. M. 

Monday, 6 November Meetings with supervised entities Frankfurt a. M. 

Tuesday, 7 November Meeting of the Advisory Technical Committee (ATC) of the 

ECB 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Wednesday, 8 November Meetings with supervised entities Frankfurt a. M. 

Thursday, 9 November Meeting with Dominique Laboureix, Member of the Single 

Resolution Board (SRB) on supervision and resolution 

Brussels 

Thursday, 9 November Meeting with Martin Kotthaus, Ambassador of the Federal 

Republic of Germany at the Kingdom of Belgium, on European 

economic policy issues 

Brussels 

Thursday, 9 November Meeting with Helen Winter, Deputy Permanent Representative 

of the Federal Republic of Germany to the European Union, on 

European economic policy issues 

Brussels 

Thursday, 9 November Participation in the inauguration of the House of the Euro of 

the ECB 

Brussels 

Friday, 10 November Meetings with supervised entities Frankfurt a. M. 

Tuesday, 14 November Welcome remarks on the occasion of a panel discussion on 

“Die Zinswende und ihre Bedeutung für die grüne 

Transformation” organized by the Deutsche Bundesbank 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Thursday, 16 November Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Virtual 

Friday, 17 November Speech “From low-for-long to the new normal – consequences 

for financial stability” at Norges Bank staff conference 

Oslo 

Tuesday, 21 November Meeting of the Financial Stability Board’s (FSB) Analytical 

Group on Vulnerabilities (AGV) 

Virtual 

Wednesday, 22 November Meetings with media Frankfurt a. M. 

Thursday, 23 November Presentation of the Deutsche Bundesbank’s 2023 Financial 

Stability Report  

Frankfurt a. M. 

Calendar of Claudia Buch 
Vice-President of the Deutsche Bundesbank  

Member of the Supervisory Board of the European Central Bank 

November 2023 
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Friday, 24 November Workshop “How solid is our financial system?” at Bundesbank 

event Euro20+ 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Wednesday, 29 November Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Frankfurt a. M. 

Thursday, 30 November Presentation of the Bundesbank’s 2023 Financial Stability 

Report on the occasion of a meeting of the academic advisory 

board to the German Federal Ministry 

Eltville 

Thursday, 30 November Participation at the Forum on Banking Supervision of the ECB Frankfurt a. M. 

   

 


